

03-05-2001



101600571

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT 2

MAD 11-9.00 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). U							
Submission Type	tents and trademark	s: Please reci Conveyan			19 2/ 9		
िक्स				• ( / )	, – , ,	l	
X New	X Assign	ment	security A	Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License		Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger		Other _	4		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government						
Reel # Fra	me #		Departme	ntal File	Seci	ret File	
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if a	dditional names	of conveying	parties attach		
Name (line 1) Jonathan WII	LINGER					11/7/00 Year	
Name (line 2)							
Second Party					·····	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party			Mark if ad	iditional nam	es of receivin	g parties attached	
Name (line 1) JW PET COM	MPANY INC.					if document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Italiio (linie 2)						States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 377 Route 17	South,					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2) Suite 104,						Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Hasbro	ook Heights	Ne	w Jersey		07604		
` <u> </u>	City		/Country		Zip Code		
Domestic Representati	ve Name and Ad	aress	Enter for the fi	irst Receiving	g Party only.		
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011359 FRAME: 0963** 

03 FC:581

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	umber (212)643-5000			
Name	Helfgott & Karas, P.C.					
Address (line 1)	Empire State Building					
Address (fine 2)	60th Floor					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10118					
Address (line 4)	Attorney Docket No.: JWIL	17.746				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	e document # 1			
	Number(s) or Patent Nur	· ·	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	he Patent Application Number or the I tent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH .	numbers for the same property).  Patent Number(s)			
If this document		ent Application, enter the date the pater				
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number or if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Dancei	of Payment: Encl	for Properties Listed (37 CFR osed X Deposit Account				
(Enter fo	r payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the acco	# 00-1054			
Statement	and Signature	Authorization to charge additiona	I fees: Yes 👗 NO			
To the		pelief, the foregoing information original document. Charges to	n is true and correct and any oderosit account are authorized, as			
	Aaron B. Karas	Jacon 1	Date			
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature				

PATENT REEL: 011359 FRAME: 0964

		ASSIGNMENT	Docket No	JWIL 17.746
WHEREAS, th		(s), ASSIGNOR, has made a certain PET BOWL	in new and useful inver	ntion in:
for which				<del></del>
(check one)	[X] an application is	being filed concurrently herewith,	,	
	[] an application for	a Patent of the United States was i	filed on	
	and given Applicat	tion Serial No.		
and WHEREA	.S,	JW Pet Company, Inc.		
having a place	of business at 377	Route 17 South, Suite 104, Hasbr	rouck Heights, NJ 0760	04 ASSIGNEE is
desirous of obt	taining the entire right, tit	le and interest in, to and under the	said invention and the	said application.
and valuable c transferred and ASSIGNEE, it said invention, Patents of the applications for models, and do States, togethe from said Unit Protection of I any such appli limitation, pate country or cou	onsideration, the receipt of set over, and by these pits successors, legal repress, and the said United State United States which may or industrial property protesigns which may hereafter with the right to file sucted States application undindustrial Property, or any ication is filed, as may be ents, utility models, inventanties foreign to the Uniter	ideration of the sum of One Dollar of which is hereby acknowledged, resents does hereby sell, assign, traventatives and assigns, the entire right estation and all divisions, remember granted thereon and all reissues ection, including, without limitation or be filed for said invention in anyth applications and the right to claimer the Patent Laws of the United Strotter international agreement or applicable; and all forms of industration's certificates and designs which ed States and all extensions, renew	the said ASSIGNOR hansfer and set over, unitable, title and interest in newals and continuations and extensions therefore, all applications for y country or countries in for the same the professes, the International the domestic laws of the trial property protection hand be granted for sayals and reissues thereof	nas sold, assigned, to the said a, to and under the ms thereof, and all of; and all patents, utility foreign to the United ority rights derived. Convention for the me country in which an including, without aid invention in any of;
any Official of evidence or fo ASSIGNEE, is	f any country or countries rms of industrial property ts successors, legal repres	quests the Commissioner of Patent foreign to the United States, whose protection on applications as afor sentatives and assigns, in accordan	resaid, to issue the sam ace with the terms of the	ie to the said is instrument; and
not executed,	and will not execute, any	rees that he has full right to convey agreement in conflict herewith; an	10	
legal represental lawful pap	tatives and assigns, any factories and assigns, any factories and divisional constitutions and the said	s and agrees that he will communic acts known respecting said inventi- l, continuing, reissue and foreign a the said ASSIGNEE, its successor or said invention in all countries.	on, and testify in any re	ightful oaths, and
Evil name of	sole or first inventor, if a	Jonathan Willinger		
Inventor's Sig	mature	9=====	Date $k/\gamma/20$	
Residence	T-Affin Main Jarcen		Citizenship	<u>A</u>
Post Office A	ddress 377 Route	17 South, Suite 104, Hasbrouck H	eights, NJ 07604	
Eull name of	second joint inventor			
Second Inver	ntor's Signature		Date	
Residence			Citizenship	

PATENT REEL: 011359 FRAME: 0965

Post Office Address\_